
 
 
 
 

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES 
PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF BULACAN 

City of Malolos 
 

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITEE 

 
 

 

2nd Floor, Capitol Bldg., Guinhawa, City of Malolos, Bulacan 3000 

Telephone No. +63-44 7918148/49/50 Fax No.  +63-44 7910853 

Email Address: gops.pgbbulacan@gmail.com 

  

  

INVITATION TO BID 

The Provincial Government of Bulacan (PGB), through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), invites contractors to apply for 
eligibility and to bid for hereunder projects: 

NO. PROJECT TITLE ABC 
CONTRACT 
DURATION 

SOURCE OF FUND 

PEO-031919-173 
Rehabilitation / Improvement of Balagtas-Pandi Road, 
Bulacan 

9,995,685.89 120 
GENERAL 

FUND 

PEO-031919-174 
Rehabilitation / Improvement of Road at Borol 2nd, 
Balagtas, Bulacan 

1,734,735.91 44 
GENERAL 

FUND 

PEO-031919-175 
Rehabilitation / Improvement of Road at Tiaong, 
Baliuag, Bulacan 

2,680,566.63 60 
GENERAL 

FUND 

PEO-031919-176 
Rehabilitation / Improvement of Road at Perez, 
Bulakan, Bulacan 

4,285,509.16 112 
GENERAL 

FUND 

PEO-031919-177 
Upgrading / Improvement of Road at Gatbuca, 
Calumpit, Bulacan 

4,600,000.00 62 
GENERAL 

FUND 

PEO-031919-178 
Upgrading / Improvement of Sto. Nino-Sapang Bayan 
Road, Calumpit, Bulacan 

6,375,000.00 64 
GENERAL 

FUND 

PEO-031919-179 
Upgrading / Improvement of Road at Pio Cruzcosa, 
Calumpit, Bulacan 

3,570,346.99 60 
GENERAL 

FUND 

PEO-031919-180 
Upgrading / Improvement of Road at Poblacion, 
Calumpit, Bulacan 

5,119,739.40 65 
GENERAL 

FUND 

PEO-031919-181 
Rehabilitation / Improvement of Road at Assumption, 
CSJDM, Bulacan 

2,845,773.19 60 
GENERAL 

FUND 

PEO-031919-182 
Construction of Slope Protection at Bagong Buhay II, 
CSJDM, Bulacan 

1,771,243.32 50 
GENERAL 

FUND 

PEO-031919-183 
Construction of Slope Protection at Bagong Buhay III, 
CSJDM, Bulacan 

2,982,484.36 70 
GENERAL 

FUND 

PEO-031919-184 
Construction of Slope Protection at Carillo, Hagonoy, 
Bulacan 

1,138,865.09 46 
GENERAL 

FUND 

PEO-031919-185 
Rehabilitation / Improvement of Pathways at San 
Agustin, Hagonoy, Bulacan 

1,006,075.06 66 
GENERAL 

FUND 

PEO-031919-186 
Rehabilitation / Improvement of Drainage System at 
San Agustin, Hagonoy, Bulacan 

2,021,581.21 36 
GENERAL 

FUND 

PEO-031919-187 
Rehabilitation / Improvement of Pathways at San Jose, 
Hagonoy, Bulacan 

2,019,438.00 58 
GENERAL 

FUND 

PEO-031919-188 
Rehabilitation / Improvement of Pathways at San 
Miguel, Hagonoy, Bulacan 

1,482,903.29 53 
GENERAL 

FUND 

PEO-031919-189 
Rehabilitation / Improvement of Pathways at San 
Nicolas, Hagonoy, Bulacan 

1,999,312.55 72 
GENERAL 

FUND 

PEO-031919-190 
Rehabilitation / Improvement of Pathways at San 
Roque, Hagonoy, Bulacan 

2,999,998.06 74 
GENERAL 

FUND 

PEO-031919-191 
Rehabilitation / Improvement of Road at San 
Sebastian, Hagonoy, Bulacan 

10,007,854.19 160 
GENERAL 

FUND 

PEO-031919-192 
Rehabilitation / Improvement of Pathways at Sta. Cruz, 
Hagonoy, Bulacan 

3,154,902.49 81 
GENERAL 

FUND 

PEO-031919-193 
Improvement of Angat District Hospital, Sta. Cruz, 
Angat, Bulacan 

16,995,448.34 226 
GENERAL 

FUND 



 
 
 
 

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES 
PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF BULACAN 

City of Malolos 
 

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITEE 

 
 

 

2nd Floor, Capitol Bldg., Guinhawa, City of Malolos, Bulacan 3000 

Telephone No. +63-44 7918148/49/50 Fax No.  +63-44 7910853 

Email Address: gops.pgbbulacan@gmail.com 

  

  

PEO-031919-194 
Improvement of Obando District Hospital, Paliwas, 
Obando, Bulacan 

13,050,038.06 250 
GENERAL 

FUND 

PEO-031919-195 
Construction of Multi-Purpose Building at Benito Nieto 
E/S, Muzon, CSJDM, Bulacan 

3,002,227.00 62 
GENERAL 

FUND 

PEO-031919-196 
Construction of Multi-Purpose Building at Mercado, 
Hagonoy, Bulacan 

3,245,190.27 58 
GENERAL 

FUND 

PEO-031919-197 
Construction of Elevated Multi-Purpose Building at 
San Miguel, Hagonoy, Bulacan 

3,193,392.67 66 
GENERAL 

FUND 

PEO-031919-198 
Construction of Two-Storey Four-Classroom School 
Building at Santol E/S, Balagtas, Bulacan 

5,558,190.45 150 SEF 

PEO-031919-199 
Improvement of School Compound at Iba NHS Annex, 
Hagonoy, Bulacan 

1,891,694.52 43 SEF 

PEO-031919-200 
Construction of Multi-Purpose Building at Iba-Ibayo 
E/S, Hagonoy, Bulacan 

3,459,028.93 69 SEF 

PEO-031919-201 
Construction of Two-Storey Four-Classroom School 
Building and Improvement of Grounds at Mercado E/S, 
Hagonoy, Bulacan 

6,495,685.51 176 SEF 

PEO-031919-202 
Construction of Elevated One-Storey Two-Classroom 
School Building at Pugad E/S, Hagonoy, Bulacan 

4,377,745.75 80 SEF 

PEO-031919-203 
Construction of School Stage at San Pascual E/S, 
Hagonoy, Bulacan 

1,008,180.86 36 SEF 

 
Prospective bidders must have completed, within the period as specified in the bidding documents, a single contract that is similar to the 
contract to be bid, and whose value must be at least fifty (50%) percent of the ABC to be bid. The Eligibility Check as well as the 
Preliminary Examination of Bids shall use a non-discretionary “pass/fail” criteria. Post-qualification of the lowest calculated bid shall be 
immediately conducted thereafter. 
All particulars relative to Eligibility, Technical and Financial Evaluation, Bid Security, Performance Security, Pre-bidding Conference, 
Evaluation of Bids, Post-Qualification and Award of Contract shall be governed by the pertinent provisions of R.A. 9184 and its Revised 
Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR). 

The complete schedule of activities is listed, as follows: 

 

Bid documents will be available to interested bidders only upon payment of a non-refundable amount to the Provincial 
Government of Bulacan (PGB) in accordance with the values fixed by the BAC Secretariat. All documents to be submitted must be 
addressed to the Bids and Awards Committee of the Provincial Government of Bulacan on the date fixed herein. 

The Provincial Government of Bulacan (PGB) further assumes no responsibility whatsoever to compensate or indemnify bidders 
for any expenses incurred in the preparation of the bid and reserves the right to reject any Application for Eligibility or all bids without 
offering any reasons, to waive any required formality therein and to make an award to the bidder whose proposal is most advantageous to 
the Provincial Government. 

 

BAC ACTIVITIES SCHEDULE 

Pre-bid Conference 
March 7, 2019, 2:00pm, Mariano Ponce Hall, Hiyas ng Bulacan Convention Center, City of 
Malolos, Bulacan 

Deadline of Submission of Bids 
March 19, 2019, 1:30pm, Francisco Balagtas Hall, Hiyas ng Bulacan Convention Center, City of 
Malolos, Bulacan 

Opening of Bids 
March 19, 2019, 2:00pm, Francisco Balagtas Hall, Hiyas ng Bulacan Convention Center, City of 
Malolos, Bulacan 



 
 
 
 

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES 
PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF BULACAN 

City of Malolos 
 

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITEE 

 
 

 

2nd Floor, Capitol Bldg., Guinhawa, City of Malolos, Bulacan 3000 

Telephone No. +63-44 7918148/49/50 Fax No.  +63-44 7910853 

Email Address: gops.pgbbulacan@gmail.com 

  

  

 

        EUGENIO C. PAYONGAYONG 
           BAC Chairman 


